

## DELPHI/SEC/2024-25/06

15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,

Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023. Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051

Scrip Code: 533452 NSE Symbol: DELPHIFX

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith compliance certificate on the captioned subject for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024 issued by M/s SRC & Co., Company Secretaries.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,
FOR DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

SHIVAM AGGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY M NO: A55785

Encl. as above



SRC/2024-25/C/03

Date: 15.04.2024

To,

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)
8<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, MANEK PLAZA,
KALINA CST ROAD, KOLEKALYAN,
SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI – 400098

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March 2024</u>

We have examined all physical Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Delphi World Money Limited (formerly known as Ebixcash World Money India Limited) maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrars and Share Transfer Agents of the Company pertaining to transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies of equity shares (Physical) of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company.

## I hereby certify that:

A. There were no requests received relating to physical shares transfer /transmission/ split/ remat/ replacement/ consolidation/ sub-division/ renewal during the period under review.

B. The Company has delivered during the period under review share certificates in respect of requests relating to deletion of name and duplicate certificates within the permitted time.

For SRC & Co.
Company Secretaries

Rahul Khadriya Managing Partner FCS No.: 8558

C.P. No.: 10166

Peer Review No.1848/2022 UDIN: F008558F000121101

Place: Noida Date: 15.04.2024

